
S FCC L Ii _,:'R E ~'OR DE DOl /2 8 / ~'O 0""9 ~ 
SANTA I COUNTY 

'( 

' ..~ ::£\.:.-:"," '.;;' :.,,1, Page •'1 of-L 
. " 

.1,_" ••'r';-­ ~~RESOLUTION2001 - II ' 
{-~ .;.: 

'. .< 

'-', 

~.. 

Where~"the Board of County Commissioners meeting in regular session on did request the following budget adjustment: 

'~ .., 

Departniellt I Division: SheriffI Region III 
,,; .s 
. ; 

Budget j.,djustmentlype: Budget Increase 

Fund Name: ~G=en<>:e"",r""al,--,F,--,u:!,-n""d,--,l,-"O,-"l 

Fiscal Year: 2009 (July 1, 2008 - June 30, 2009) 

_ 

BUDGETED REVENUES: (use continuation sheet, if necessary) 

FUND ' DEPARTMENTJ ACTIVITY ELEMENTI 
CODE " DlVlSION BA.SICiSUB OBJECT REVENUE lNCREA.SE DECREA.SE 
XXX ,',1 ~: ;>XXXX XXX XXXX NAME AMoUNT AMOUNT 
101 ,;';,'" 'i.i.;;;., 

1214 372 0800 Federal Grants / Region III JAG 48,949 

TOTAL (if SUBTOTAL, cheek here XX) 48,949 

BUDGETED EXPENDITURES: (use continuation sheet, ifnecessary) 

'.,
 
"I


FUND 
CODE 
XXX 

DEPARTMENTJ 
DIVISION 

XXXX 

ACIIVITY 
BASlCiSlJB 

XXX 

ELEMENTI 
OBJECT 

XXXX 
REVENUE 

NAME 
lNCREA.SE 
AMOUNT 

DECREASE 
AMOUNT 

101 
101 
101 
101 
101 
101 

1214 
1214 
12)4 
1214 
1214 
1214 

425 
425 
425 
425 
425 
425 

10-26 
10-21 
30-05 
50-03 
70-42 
70-92 

Term Employee 
Benefits 
Gas & Oil 
Professional Contracts 
Sheriff's Expense 
5% Admin. Fee 

15,807 
6,372 

168 
23,100 
1,063 
2,439 

TOTAL (if SUBTOTAL, check here 48,949 

f't,---/~Requesting Department Approval: ~/' ~ 
:I ~ .&. J 

Finance Department Approval:\-AIUl¥f{A! I , f.tIVl (nfJ Date: --.:..f---!....::£--..:- Entered by: Date: _ 

County Manager Approval: ' Date: _ Updated by: Date: _ 



• • 
.. .-. < .. 

~FC CL~.·~E~:~'RDED.01/28/2009 
i .~..~ 

SANTA-FE COUNTY 
"	 Page_2_ of_4_' 

RESOLUTION 2008 - II 

ATTAC.It~Dl,TlQNAL'S.HEETS IF NECESSARY. 
~ ;.. _".,:"~.: ..~, :.,; .;... . 

:'>-~ ..:i 

DEPARTMENT CONTACT:' Name: Ralph W. Lopez: Program Manager DeptlDiv: Sheriff / Region 111 Phone No.: 473-7021 
.:~~:~~;f.t~:j~··:, -;.;.~.: :~ '.. .-' ." 

DETAJLliP JUSTIFICATION FOR REQUESTING BUDGET ADJUSTMENT (If applicable, cite the following authority: State Statute, grant name and award 
date, oJb~r,laws, regulations, ete.): 

•	 1) - ;I:ases~arize the request and its purpose. This request is an Awarded Extension in the amount of $48,948.93 monies from previous Fiscal Year to be 
extended through this Iisca! year and have not yet been budgeted. ­

• ."a) Employee Actions 

l tLineItem. _. ­ Action (Add/Delete Position, Rec1ass, Overtime) Position Type (permanent, term) Position Title 
'10-26'-:' -, Funding to cover an existing position at half-time Term Administrative Secretary 

b) Professional Services (50-xx) and Capital Category (80-xx) detail: 

Line Item Detail (what specific things, contracts, or services are being added or deleted) Amount 
Cc 1214/50-03 Professional Services; Contact, for Region III, Program Manager 23,100.00 

• 2) Isthe budget action for RECURRING expense ---.XX. or for NON-RECURRING (one-time only) expense _ 

r " 

.1;­



c. -;.;:i----~:.:;{~ ,.>.' >;".;,,';"'j'. "R,c·';';.". i{ ..;, '.>'~/:.l.. . -';"~' . '(~;:;; ,!. .' :.~'/ ~':'tr~'i-'(t"<-:>. . ,:"C':;, .t' .' 

. . . 
.~ :~;:.~:>,..... ,~: .. '"', . ~ .: ~'. : "~-'.'-"> ~···v _" '­

.. S.Fe C~E.'.·~EC'6RbED' 01)2 8/~ 009· 
., . ­S~Att COUNTY	 •. ' PqeLof '4-- ..... 

RESOLUTION 2008 --l! 
'~. :. 

AT1'A~jf;;dl1~ld~AL SHEETS IF NECESSARY. 
"""~:~~>'~>'4":---:-' ~ ',;"
.c: :pi~j:';~: .. :~. ; . -.' ' ': 

DEP~_TC9NTACT: . 
>-'-:~~):~'~.'-"- . 

Namei· --8ilJ!h.W.io-pez, Program Manager DeptIDiv: _ Sheriff I Reaion III	 Phone No.: 473-7021 

~ : ' ". . 

DETAIl!~n JuSTIFICATION FOR REQUESTING BUDGET ADJUSTMENT (If applicable, cite the following authority: State Statute, grant name and award 
date, ot~rlaws, regulations, etc.):. . 

• 3)	 .Does this request impact a revenue source? If so, please identify (i.e..General Fund, state funds, federal funds, etc.), and address the following: 
~f~'~;cl\J; ifJil'~is a state special appropriation, YES __ NO---'x
 
,JilL". IfYES, cite statute and attach a copy.
 

•	 b) Does this include state or federal funds? YES:XX NO _ 
IfYES, please cite and attach a copy of statute, if a special appropriation, or include grant name, nwnber, award date and amount, and attach a copy of an 
award letter and proposed budget. Grant Name: JAG, through the Department of Public Safety, Extension Funds from previous Fiscal Year 
$48,948.93. . 

• c) Is this request is a result of Commission action? YES NO ~:XX=-,,__
 
If YES, please cite and attach a copy of supporting documentation (i.e, Minutes, Resolution, Ordinance, etc.).
 

" 

• d)	 Please identify other funding sources used to match this request. 
'1'''_, .	 There are no other funding sources to match this request. 

!.~; \ 

~' . 

I,"; , 

~ 
",! " 

.,. 

.~:- " 

" 



••• • • 

':'''':~' \11i.~1i-Y§"':~<' ;:.:..~~ ~:"',' ',.~'l::r:.., ~:"'~ ~!i~~~~,:;':c:~}:~~"4;:~:;"'~~:.'~.;:"" .';''(- ",,:-:1 j~f.. - '.~.' '}~'i':'i? ;: ,~",' ..-.~" :::':\/' ~,:-~:~'~,:'~:~;'- .'"' ."'l:.f.:;':>'f-J.::>t;, ""~,:~~(:-"'I <;:.,-,:;-,.~,~<:~-,. :_:.",~" ~"'_" "':'.:-:» .~\~" :.:,: s: : /;':"";.') 

.~ .,;;" ,":", 

......: -.... 
~.~- ,,'''_.' ..... ~,."'......--~.~, .~>. ," ...-.,.•.~

:~§{:;}::'" ,~f~::~~~\~~T:'~'~i~t;~:: 
::·t:cE.·C QRp:'S~~sJtl:z?: %8 / 

,f::.·:::"~7~;l~~;~?·: 
;;! ..••.• : 

ti;~\!;~i~1~~F .. 
i:j£}{'~::/,~</; < 

C·LE. 
. . . 

.;•. •
SFC 2 DOe. 

' 

SANTAF'ECOUNTY.
",-"'" ,., f' . '.~" .,.' ;~,;., 

,Paae~ of~ .. 

~. >.~~LUTIO~~OO8.~~'/
}' 

>., . . . .'., . . 
~.~,l'UJRlfORE; JJE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Santa Fe County that the LOcal Government 
~~nt ofFinance and Administration is hereby requested to grant authority to adjust budgets as detailed above. 

1~~~~:AdoPted. and Passed This ---lL Day of -:G,." nll , • 2008. 
·'1" ',' ~ 

" 

l, 

l 

c~t: Santa Fe Board of C 
,-,.;:: ,I A 

ATTEST: 

. . ....w.-~~\Y\\~~\~1il. 

'. . ~\l)tT)" ,...·.tt~.' /;1': . q ~llj''PI
 
'z V ".~."Ali
:""q;.- ,"" .• '"" ~ . '-,~~:;~ 

BCC P.ESOL.UTIONS~... s·· ~.:f #' ,-<.< _;(,",'., . ' ~#': ;~.\ ~.,«'.1&•. ' ' ~. A.•.~~.~
·?J?"'F ~ .... ~ ,COUNTY OF SANTA FE) PAGES: 7 
;!',~.... : '..~" .~. ~. .~ STATE OF NEW MEXICO ) ss 

,I Hereby Certify That This Instrument Was Filed for~~~. ~::_~.~'1'~ =0 g 
Record On The 28TH Day Of January, 2009 at 11:35:55 AM!~~~~~.•~~~ ./~/ ,#'.s-*""""'''''''\, 

$'cpu,,",Tl' lll~ And Was Duly Recorded as Instrumen~~ 1550407 
',<.;. A·i ;filt .:. ",t10·~" i-~~ f .M.···..···-;C'( II~.
 

' '! k Ct.'.~; ::r ~.&.~l';~.l ; ...-:-'" ~ti>: '.~\

". t,,;...:·"~.lt'~,.,.'" ..x .. r .: Ii: ...~y~J. ~f The RecDrds Of Santa F~ 

.' .,: 1"" f' '~l':''''.;''lt.~ And Seal Of Office~~:' ':~\
'I. \ '\~ .. ~~{'!\~'''- ~-e.".: ~ '.: : ~ Valerie EspinDza

• .!,:. :::; 

~C~k. Santa Fe, NM\~~~;:'/.§i 
IlfOil~.!SPIN01-!,.·· f<r,,+ff

~"I\"rTY' iiii's:
~\\\\,\",'O>'~se~ 

.~ ~ ,! . 



<i ,-.'; " 

• i • .;' f"" 

REGION III DRUG ENFORCEMENT TASKF6iRC 
Law Enforcement Working Together to Serve Santa Fc.,~$.~~m()~. ~Pt\r.~~-~'I:~.:J;~;··· 

. " - . ~~~;:~:: ~.·:·i -< -- -,!' :: ,~.- ; ~ .. ~:.:" ::•• -r-~:~,::;t\:t:':\'!,:::/r lt5~~?1~~~~~:~J7,,~~:~rr;:;. 

P. O. Box13118 
Santa Fe, NM-87502 

(505) 471-1715 or (800) 662-6660 

November 12,2008 

·0 '-

BQARP OF DIRECTORS 

. Deputy Chief 
Benjie Montano 
Chairman 
City of Santa Fe 
PoliceDepartment 

.	 Captain Greg Toya 
Vice-Chairman 
NM State Police 

Sheriff Greg L. Solano 
Secretary-Treasurer 
Santa Fe County 
Sheriff's Department 

" 

ZekeParra 
Management Analyst 
Grants Management Bureau 
NM Department ofPublic Safety , j' 

Ref: FY07 Extension Request Grant Number 05-JAG REV- Region mFy<m " 

Mr. Parra 
". I, 

Region ill was granted a ninety (90) day extension on the above grant. Th~~0n 
was for $40,883.49, which at the time was an estimated amount to berevertCd;1be ,', 
final total to be reverted is $48,948.93 a difference of $8,065.44. Region mWOllIdUke 
to incorporate this amount into the initial request for a combined total of ~8,t48~9~ 
and make an official request to extend the entire amount to the end of ~.ti., i 

2009.'	 .. ". 

The following amounts will be deducted from the reverted amount of$48,780.51: 
• $168.42 for gas paid by Santa Fe County on October 23, 2008
 
.' $2,439.00 Administrative Fee; forReverted Funds .
'r 

• $1,063.06 in Confidential Funds
 
This will leave an operating balance of $45,278.45 until the end ofAugust 2609.;
 

~. "-' 

. 

" :
, ' 

As a result of the recommended cuts by DEAC and the additional cut ofSJ l~09S.po·· , 
from the current Grant Award for Region m. I am requesting to take the,,~JtiIlg 
balance of $45,278.45 from the reverted amount and apply it to~":"fhe' 
Administrative Secretary's salary at $22,178.45, for eleven (11) monthsi1t.c..."" 
benefits and $23,100.00 for the Program Managers salary for seven. (7)~.'a$ .. 

,specified in Article VI - Conditions ofAward: Letters N and O. -: ., ' 

This will leave a salary deficit of five (5) months, $16,500 for the Program ~ 

and one (1) month $2,020.00 for the Administrative Secretary for atotal deficit()t 
$18,520.00. This amount will be deducted from the current JAGG1ant Award,for, 
FY08, leaving a balance of $34,449.00 from the Awarded amount of$52,969.f&.'! '.' 



, " 

This balance will be combined .with the S~te App~opriati?ns AW2lrdof $40,OQQ arid"! ..CO) 

$25,551.00 of our Federal Egwtable Shanng momes, which was ggpJted thmf.glJ~,/\, r 
IllDTA Investigations for a total of $100,000. These monies will be used to supPort'" ,c, ' 

"Region ill Operations for the current fiscal Y;~,.pct()l>er;91~,:~~~,~~~~het~\;'L;.~;;i!!~ 
30,2009.,- ..... ····0,':1;'·>« '.' ."e i$!:! 

.... ".
'Ji' ...... j •• e' I' ,~ 

•• :' 

As previously note the salary for the Administrative Secretary is fer an e)even·{tl) 
month period and for the Program Manager seven (7) months. These'salaries Wilt~ 
continued on the current JAG Grant Award for FY08. Upon approval of this reqUC$t a . 
Budget Status Report will be provided reflecting the budgeted amount of $25,S5LOO 
through our Equitable Sharing Cost Center, through Santa Fe Coumy.',:yoor 
consideration given this request will be greatly appreciated. ., 

,.,..-.-. ', ....., ....- ~, '". '.-. ~'''-'''';".•. ' ," ,; 

- f' .' . .. Line -Item" . .·<'Ii' ' Description ;--'1""'" Remaining A~ja~~' 
Bal. ' ", ~t :.~~'L~.i 

2071/1025 SF. Countv OIT ~ $0.62 '""'C 

2021/1026 Term Position $8,737.37 S15,806.54, ".",1 ' " 

Benefits $3,777.00 $6.37t91 ',< ' 
3512/5090 Other Prof. Services $8.71 " , 

3522/5003 Professional Contracts $13,955.20 $23.100:00 
4251/3005 Gas & Oil $264.87 $163:42 -" 

4261/4004 ' ,Vehicle Maintenance $0.37 
4322/4002 Maintenance Contracts $3.00 

Maintenance Supplies I 

4372/4009 Maintenance Services $0.01 
4661/7003 Telecommunications $2,862.33 

Seminars & Workshops 
PostageI 

. /?~"" .: ' " . 

5462/7090 Bondin2 1,000.00 . ,;:~ "" , 
," , 

7042/ SheriffExp Confidential Funds $15,431.49 $1.063.06: '" 

7090 5% Admin. Fee $2,907.96 $2.439.00 ~j, 

Available Balance: $48,948.93 $48..948.9'3' 

o "', 0' 

'Jo\ .. 
·0 ~ m -s 

'. o 
y 
X 

c 
,... ' ., . 

·N

•• 
. ';"

N 
o 
C 
co: 

Sincerely, 

Ralph W. Lopez 
Program Manager 
Region IlL Task Force 



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY . . oGRANTS MA~GEMENT BUREAU ,.. 
m 

SUB-GRANT Ac&EMENTAMENDMENT
t"lo:'1,/I, .,-; ", .;.,," 

~tt.\r'J;. . '..~ .,:.',.;~: .'' ~,., J.~!'\; .. 
Sub-grant Number: 05-JAG REV-Region IIIFY08/0gf.JAG"Reglonllf'F\'09~ '(, .. 

·£i;;;:,i,{;;C&~L 
.'J. 
':.1., " !.: 

Sub-recipient: ;.... • ""i' ··m··:~;:u~e County/Region 111 t:; ._..• ··.•.
"--~.,..:,;,:~.' . '0Amendment Number: 

, .0 
Type of Amendment: . .., 

Program Description Change "~':'.~~~; , C \~ 
-:-;;;j ·.m.c,=,' .Budget Revision (Complete Budget Table below) Cb
: ":..!xx Sub-grant Agreement Change - Conditions of Award 

o 

Assistant's salary & benefits can be allocated from this award during the above referencedperlOcJ: 

. ,".-" 
.r- ~.'"

12/31/2008 
813112009 

Extension Request 
Ending Period Amended from ~~~~~__ 

to -=.:.~.;;;;.;;,~ _ 

Award to include Condition T. It will read as follows: Due to the stipulation placed on Coordin(fltor 
and Administrative Assistants salaries and benefits during the period of 10-01-08 through 09..3~ 

only $23, 100.00 for the Coordinator's salary & benefits and $22, 179.00 for the Administrative •.' 

Amending 05-JAG REV-Region III FY08 Sub-Grant Agreement: ARTICLE VI - Conditions of 

xx 

Note: 

, 

Amending 08-JAG-Region III FY09 Sub-Grant Agreement: ARTICLE VI - Conditions ofAward ~ . 
Condition N. It will now read: Funding shall not exceed $16,500.00 for the Program Coordinator's, 
salary and benefits. ARTICLE VI - Conditions of Award - Condition O. It will now read: Fund­
ing shall not exceed $2,031. 00 for the Administrative Assistant's salary and benefits. ( ). 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the SUb-recipient and the Bureau do hereby execute this Sub-grant Agreement' 
Amendment as of the date written below. 

I 

By: la-/o;'o? 
.Date 

THIS SUB-GRANT AGREE ENT AMENDMENT has been approved by: 

By: 
ate 

DPS/GMB will not accept any forms other then those provided to the Sub-recipients. If the Sub-grant Agreement 
Amendment form is submitted with alterations DPS/GMB will deny the request. 

GM~ Internal Sub-grant Agreement Amendment Form (Revised 09-26-07) 

. \ 

.-,;, 


